

AGRIWISE FINISERV LIMITED

(ERSTWHILE STARAGRI FINANCE LIMITED)
A wholly owned subsidiary of Star Agriwarehousing and Collateral Management Ltd.
CIN : U65999MH1995PLC267097
Regd. Office: Sahar Plaza Complex, A 601-604, Boranra, Near Chakala Metro station,
Andheri East, Mumbai 400058. Phone: 022-40467777 | Fax : 022-40467788
I Website: www.agriwise.com | Email : info@agriwise.com |

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022

Sr No	Particulars	(Amount Rupees in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30 June, 2022	Quarter ended 31 Mar 2022	Year ended 31 Mar 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	941.84	739.58	4,395.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(431.50)	276.74	878.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(431.50)	276.74	878.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(397.81)	196.94	612.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-	8.50	9.56
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2185.36	-	2588.39
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	16721.86	-	17158.58
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.80	-	0.83
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(0.27)	0.13	0.41
	2. Diluted:	(0.27)	0.13	0.41
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer note 3)	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 4)	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 4)	NA	NA	NA

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the BSE Limited and the Company website www.agriwise.com.
 - Pursuant to Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company website www.agriwise.com.
 - As per Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, the Company, being NBFC, is not required to create debt redemption reserve in respect of privately placed debentures.
 - The Company being NBFC, this disclosure is not applicable pursuant to Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Agriwise Finiserv Limited
Sd/-
Amith Agarwal
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th August, 2022

FEDERAL BANK

YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

THE FEDERAL BANK LTD. REG. OFFICE: PB. No. 103, FEDERAL TOWERS,
ALUVA, KERALA, INDIA - 683 101 Phone: 0484-2622263,
E-MAIL: secretarial@federalbank.co.in,
Website: www.federalbank.co.in, CIN: L65191KL1931PLC000368

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate has been reported lost. Letter of Confirmation in lieu of share certificate reported as lost shall be issued, if no valid objection is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice.

SL. NO.	NAME	FOLIO	CERT.NO.	DIST.NO.	SHR.
1	RAJU MAMPILLY KURYAN	21589	503745	10941231-10953230	24000
			603286	1705065693-1705077692	

Sd/-
Samir P Rajdev
Company Secretary

Aluva
12.08.2022



DYNACONS
SOLUTIONS TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: L72200MH1995PLC093130

78, Rajnagar Industrial Estate, Irfa Lane, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400056.
Tel: 022-66889900, E-mail: investor@dynacons.com, Website: www.dynacons.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 42 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and applicable Rules thereunder that the Company has fixed August 23, 2022, as the Record Date for the purpose of the payment of Interim dividend for Financial year 2022-2023, declared by the Company in the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company which was held on Wednesday, August 10, 2022 at the Corporate Office of the Company at 3rd Floor, A Wing, Suntek Centre, Subhash Road, Near Ganware Chowk, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057.

The Interim Dividend, shall be paid to the equity shareholders of the Company whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Tuesday, August 23, 2022, which will be the Record Date fixed for the purpose. Members are requested to furnish their Bank Account Details, Change of Address etc., to the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent in respect of shares held in physical form and to their respective Depository Participant if the shares are held in electronic form.

The Intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.dynacons.com and on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Dharmesh Anjarlia
Executive Director & CFO
DIN: 00445009

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 10, 2022

FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED

CIN: L31500MH2005PLC155278
Regd. Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Sonawala Road, Near Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.
Tel. No.: +91 22 2686 5671-8; E-mail: info@pluslighttech.com; Website: www.pluslighttech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs.in Lakhs)				Standalone (Rs.in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,693.30	3,554.79	2,202.70	10,660.19	2,494.64	3,422.01	2,166.06	10,249.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	209.29	409.80	(135.85)	594.54	230.82	332.50	(107.41)	488.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	209.29	409.80	(135.85)	594.54	230.82	332.50	(107.41)	488.32
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	265.13	334.81	(110.34)	400.12	286.66	258.28	(89.24)	349.44
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	224.16	286.17	(110.34)	409.89	250.58	208.03	(89.24)	299.19
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2,510.89	-	-	-	2,653.96
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (In Rupees)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Basic	2.62	3.30	(1.09)	3.95	2.83	2.55	(0.88)	3.45
(ii)	Diluted	2.62	3.30	(1.09)	3.95	2.83	2.55	(0.88)	3.45

- Notes :-
- The figures for the preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2022 are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31.03.2022 and year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.
 - The figures for the preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2022 are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31.03.2022 and year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.
 - The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Segment Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at the meeting held on 11th August, 2022.
 - During the quarter ended 30.06.2022, 97500 Equity Shares were allotted to FLFL Employee Welfare Trust on 17.06.2022 on the bases of Company's Employee Stock Option Scheme of 2019. The employees were given options to subscribe the shares, which the employees have not yet exercised. The paid up Capital of 1013.58 Equity shares is net of 97500 Equity Shares allotted to ESOP trust pending exercise of rights by the employees.
 - This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out the Limited Review of this Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The figures of the previous year and/or period(s) have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited
Sd/-
Mr Amit Sheth
Managing Director
DIN: 01468052

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th Aug, 2022

SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT Q1 FY23**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,383.47	1,148.61	6,603.97
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	7.21	(78.43)	(82.72)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	2,476.30	4.69	0.40
4 Net profit / (loss) after tax, and share in profit / (loss) of associate and joint ventures	2,432.55	3.64	(176.55)
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss)	2,392.87	31.45	(258.38)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,957.77	1,768.85	1,843.49
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)			
- Basic (₹)	* (0.04)	* (0.12)	(0.32)
- Diluted (₹)	* (0.04)	* (0.12)	(0.32)
8 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)			
- Basic (₹)	* 2.57	* (0.03)	(0.22)
- Diluted (₹)	* 2.48	* (0.03)	(0.22)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	819.20	619.50	4,103.06
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(198.30)	(186.15)	(829.79)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	2,305.87	(186.15)	(912.66)
4 Profit / (loss) after tax	2,305.87	(186.15)	(912.66)
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss)	2,307.31	(186.04)	(910.99)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,957.77	1,768.85	1,843.49
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)			
- Basic (₹)	* (0.21)	* (0.21)	(0.93)
- Diluted (₹)	* (0.21)	* (0.21)	(0.93)
8 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)			
- Basic (₹)	* 2.44	* (0.21)	(1.02)
- Diluted (₹)	* 2.35	* (0.21)	(1.02)

- Notes:
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 09, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Suzlon Energy Limited
Tulsi R. Tanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No: 00002283

SUZLON
POWERING A GREENER TOMORROW

More than 19.4 GW* of installations | Footprint across 17 countries | Largest product portfolios | R&D across Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India
Leading global renewable energy player offering end-to-end solutions. To know more visit us at: www.suzlon.com | Join us on

*Data till 30th June 2022

COLAMA COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035719
Regd. Office : CA-226, CA Block Sector 1, Kolkata - 700064
Email: colamacommercial@gmail.com, Website: www.colamacommercial.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	(in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30-June-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-June-2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	6.18	6.95	26.71
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.91	5.18	12.16
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.91	5.18	12.16
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.91	5.18	12.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.91	5.18	9.43
6	Equity Share Capital	24.75	24.75	24.75
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.18	2.09	3.81
	Diluted :	1.18	2.09	3.81

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.colamacommercial.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
RAJESH PRAJAPATI
DIRECTOR
Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.08.2022
DIN: 08251452

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L50100WB1941PLC010731
Regd. Office: Flat No. 601, 6th Floor, Nanda Tower 90, Phears Lane, Kolkata - 700012, West Bengal, Corp. Off: 8/82/3, BRD Complex, Kozhikode Road, Paremangalam, Kunnammakulam Vay, Thrissur Dist Kerala - 680519. Phone: +91 82320 27550
E-mail: info@rajputanainvestment.com; Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2022
Rupee in Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 months ended 30/06/22 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31/03/22 (Audited)	3 months ended 30/06/21 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)
1.	Income from Operations	6.47	-	-	-
a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	6.47	-	-	-	
b) Other Operating Income	7.48	7.54	5.41	28.75	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	13.95	7.54	5.41	28.75	
2.	Expenses				
(a) Cost of Material Consumed					
(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade					
(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	10.34	3.77	1.35	6.42	
(d) Employees Benefit Expenses					
(e) Finance Cost	0.10	0.13	0.04	0.23	
(f) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	3.82	1.91	3.75	5.66	
(g) Listing Fees / Depository Fees	8.53	4.00	1.63	14.53	
(h) Other Expenses					
Total Expenses	22.80	9.81	6.77	26.85	
3.	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities before Tax (1-2)	(8.85)	(2.27)	(1.36)	1.91
4.	Tax Expenses				
a) Current Tax	-	(0.62)	-	0.51	
b) Deferred Tax	(0.01)	(0.02)	-	(0.02)	
5.	Profit for the period	(8.84)	(1.64)	(1.36)	1.41
6.	Other Comprehensive Income				
i) Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
- Change in fair value of equity Instrument					
- Remeasurement of Post Employment Benefit obligations					
ii) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
7.	Total comprehensive income for the period (5+6) (comprising profit and other comprehensive income for the period)	(8.84)	(1.64)	(1.36)	1.41
8.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
9.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic	(2.87)	(0.05)	(0.04)	0.05	
b) Diluted	(2.87)	(0.05)	(0.04)	0.05	

- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on August 11, 2022. An unmodified opinion has been used and the same is being filed with the stock exchange along with the above results.
- Segment reporting as defined in Accounting Standard - 17 is not applicable, as the business of the company falls in one segment.
- The above figures have been regrouped or rearranged where ever necessary.
- Corresponding figures of the Previous period have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.
- The Financial Results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.08.2022

For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD
Sd/-
Jijin C Surendran
Managing Director
DIN: 03305487

Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Regd. Office: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 068.
CIN: L23200TN1984PLC010931
Website: www.tnppetro.com E-mail: secy-legal@tnppetro.com
Telefax: 044-25945588 / 69185588

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING - REQUEST TO REGISTER E-MAILS TO RECEIVE ANNUAL REPORTS

Pursuant to the General Circular No.20/2020 dated 5 May 2020 read with General Circulars No.14/2020 dated 8 April 2020, 17/2020 dated 13 April 2020, 02/2021 dated 13 January 2021 and 02/2022 dated 05th May 2

